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The North Carolina Department of Public Safety/Juvenile Justice

Court Services Contact Information

District  County Chief Court Counselor Mailing Address Telephone Fax Number Email Address Courier
01 Camden Eva Anderson
01 Chowan Eva Anderson PO Box 513, Elizabeth City, NC 27907-0513 (252) 482-3333 (252) 482-5331 eva.anderson@ncdps.gov 10-33-27
01 Currituck Eva Anderson PO Box 513, Elizabeth City, NC 27907-0513 (252) 232-2626 (252) 232-2515 eva.anderson@ncdps.gov 10-33-27
01 Dare Eva Anderson PO Box 513, Elizabeth City, NC 27907-0513 (252) 475-9166 (252) 475-9158 eva.anderson@ncdps.gov 10-33-27
01 Gates Eva Anderson PO Box 513, Elizabeth City, NC 27907-0513 (252) 357-1426 (252) 357-1432 eva.anderson@ncdps.gov 10-33-27
01 Pasquotank Eva Anderson PO Box 513, Elizabeth City, NC 27907-0513 (252) 331-4759 (252) 331-4788 eva.anderson@ncdps.gov 10-33-27
01 Perquimans Eva Anderson 1305 McPhereson St Elizabeth City, NC 27909 (252) 331-4759 (252) 331-4788 eva.anderson@ncdps.gov
02 Beaufort Stacy Huss PO Box 1225, Washington, NC 27889-1225 (252) 946-1173 (252) 974-1162 stacy.huss@ncdps.gov 16-02-14
02 Hyde Stacy Huss PO Box 1225, Washington, NC 27889-1225 stacy.huss@ncdps.gov
02 Martin Stacy Huss PO Box 301, Williamston, NC 27892-0301 (252) 792-1382 (252) 792-0395 stacy.huss@ncdps.gov 10-84-27
02 Tyrrell Stacy Huss PO Box 301, Williamston, NC 27892-0301 stacy.huss@ncdps.gov
02 Washington Stacy Huss PO Box 271, Plymonth, NC 27962-0271 (252) 793-5309 (252) 793-5309 stacy.huss@ncdps.gov
03 Carteret Marlo Blake PO Box 540, Beaufort, NC 28516 (252) 728-8564 (252) 728-8586 marlo.blake@ncdps.gov
03 Craven Marlo Blake PO Box 1556, New Bern, NC 28560 (252) 514-4718 (252) 638-4857 marlo.blake@ncdps.gov 16-65-04
03 Pamlico Marlo Blake PO BOX 1556, New Bern, NC 28560 (252) 745-3107 (252) 745-7542 marlo.blake@ncdps.gov
03 Pitt Marlo Blake PO Box 1160, Greenville, NC 27835-1160 (252) 364-4450 (252) 561-7226 marlo.blake@ncdps.gov 01-43-11
04 Duplin Wendell Boykins PO Box 483, Kenansville, NC 28349-0483 (910) 296-1941 (910) 296-1886 wendell.boykins@ncdps.gov 11-20-40
04 Jones Wendell Boykins 107 A East Lakeview Drive, Trenton, NC 28585 (910) 296-1941 wendell.boykins@ncdps.gov 11-18-03
04 Onslow Wendell Boykins PO Box 471, Jacksonville, NC 28540 (910) 347-2191 (910) 989-2140 wendell.boykins@ncdps.qov 11-08-01
04 Sampson Wendell Boykins Sampson Co Courthouse Annex, 126 W Elizabeth St, Clinton, NC 28328 (910) 592-5809 (910) 592-2436 wendell.boykins@ncdps.gov 11-32-45
05 New Hanover [Robert Speight 138 N. 4th Street, Suite 307, Wilmington, NC 28401 (910) 341-7400 (910) 341-7494 robert.speight@ncdps.gov 04-13-26
05 Pender Robert Speight 15060 US Hwy 17, Hampstead, NC 28443 (910) 270-4671 (910) 270-4696 robert.speight@ncdps.gov 04-68-09
06 Bertie Chris Langston 108 Dundee Street, Windsor, NC 27983 (252) 794-5358 (252) 794-5307 chris.langston1@ncdps.gov
06 Halifax Chris Langston PO Box 407, Halifax, NC 27839-0407 (252) 583-5371 (252) 583-1266 chris.langston1@ncdps.gov 07-43-17
06 Hertford Chris Langston Hertford Co Courthouse & Gov't Center, 119 Justice Dr, Suite 12, Winton, NC 27986 |(252) 649-2010 (252) 358-0307 chris.langston1@ncdps.gov 10-14-50
06 Northampton  [Chris Langston PO Box 236, Jackson, NC 27845 (252) 534-6711 (252) 534-5101 chris.langston1@ncdps.gov
07 Edgecombe [Terri Proctor PO Box 1279, Rocky Mount, NC 27802-1279 (252) 977-1795 (252) 985-2695 terri.proctor@ncdps.gov 07-60-25
07 Nash Terri Proctor PO Box 1279, Rocky Mount, NC 27802-1279 (252) 977-1795 (252) 985-2695 terri.proctor@ncdps.gov
07 Wilson Terri Proctor 113 E. Nash St, 4th Floor, Wilson, NC 27893 (252) 243-2298 (252) 243-3009 terri.proctor@ncdps.gov 01-52-23
08 Greene Kristie Howell 227 Kingold Blvd, Suite B, Snow Hill, NC 28580-1726 (252) 747-2982 (252) 747-1272 kristie.howell@ncdps.gov
08 Lenoir Kristie Howell PO Box 68, Kinston, NC 28501-0068 (252) 523-1950 (252) 520-4920 kristie.howell@ncdps.gov 01-22-43
08 Wayne Kristie Howell PO Box 976, Goldsboro, NC 27533-0976 (919) 731-7916 (919) 731-5691 kristie.howell@ncdps.gov 01-12-48
09 Caswell Marie Chapman P.0O. Box 309, Roxboro, NC 27573 (336) 694-7673 (336) 694-1417 marie.chapman@ncdps.gov 02-35-03
09 Franklin Marie Chapman P.O. Box 646 Oxford, NC 27565 (919) 496-6304 (919) 496-1324 marie.chapman@ncdps.gov 07-22-34
09 Granville Marie Chapman P.O. Box 646 Oxford, NC 27565 (919) 603-1542 (919) 603-5620 marie.chapman@ncdps.gov 07-22-34
09 Person Marie Chapman PO Box 309, Roxboro, NC 27573 (336) 597-0564 (336) 597-2564 marie.chapman@ncdps.gov 02-35-03
09 Vance Marie Chapman PO Box 1341, Henderson, NC 27536-1341 (252) 492-6134 (252) 433-4889 marie.chapman@ncdps.gov 07-22-34
09 Warren Marie Chapman PO Box 1341, Henderson, NC 27536-1341 (252) 257-7003 (252) 257-7133 marie.chapman@ncdps.gov
10 Wake Eric Andrews PO Box 1227, Raleigh, NC 27602-1227 (919) 715-3333 (919) 715-3131 eric.andrews@ncdps.gov 51-91-00
1 Harnett Michelle Bennett PO Box 355, Lillington, NC 27546-0355 (910) 893-2114 (910) 814-1262 michelle.bennett@ncdps.gov 14-71-40
11 Johnston Michelle Bennett PO Box 1713, Smithfield, NC 27577-1713 (919) 934-5880 (919) 938-1516 michelle.bennett@ncdps.gov 01-61-04
1 Lee Michelle Bennett PO Box 628, Sanford, NC 27330-0628 (919) 776-0941 (919) 774-5993 michelle.bennett@ncdps.gov 14-46-27
12 Cumberland |Matt Dempster PO Box 363, Fayetteville, NC 28302-0363 (910) 678-2922 (910) 321-3737 matt.dempster@ncdps.qov 14-53-08
13 Bladen Scott Herrera 106 E. Broad St., Room B22, Elizabethtown, NC 28337 (910) 862-1535 (910) 862-3799 scott.herrera@ncdps.gov 04-26-33
13 Brunswick Scott Herrera 310 Government Center Dr, Box # 6, Bolivia, NC 28422 (910) 253-4415 (910) 253-4417 scott.herrera@ncdps.gov 04-20-11
13 Columbus Scott Herrera 110 Courthouse Square, Whiteveille, NC 28472 (910) 641-3080 (910) 641-0245 scott.herrera@ncdps.gov 04-23-29
14 Durham Nicole Grant 201 East Main Street, 6th Floor, Suite 620, Durham, NC 27701 (919) 560-6824 (919) 560-6193 nicole.grant@ncdps.gov 17-24-18
15 Alamance Amanda Farris 114 S Maple Street, Graham, NC 27253 (336) 570-6872 (336) 570-7027 amanda.farris@ncdps.gov 17-41-14
15 Chatham Amanda Farris PO Box 1458, Pittsboro, NC 27312 (919) 542-1320 (919) 542-3340 amanda.farris@ncdps.gov
15 Orange Amanda Farris 110 E King St, Hillsborough, NC 27278 (919) 245-2215 (919) 644-3039 amanda.farris@ncdps.gov 17-50-17
16 Hoke Keith Bullard PO Box 192, Raeford, NC 28376 (910) 875-4532 (910) 878-0215 keith.bullard@ncdps.gov 14-80-16
16 Robeson Keith Bullard PO Box 2399, Lumberton, NC 28359-2399 (910) 671-3350 (910) 671-6231 keith.bullard@ncdps.gov 14-90-16
16 Scotland Keith Bullard PO Box 1071, Laurinburg, NC 28353-1071 (910) 277-3222 (910) 277-3181 keith.bullard@ncdps.gov 14-37-13
17 Rockingham Kelly Pruitt PO Box 71, Wentworth, NC 27375-9999 (336) 634-5707 (336) 634-5709 kelly.pruitt@ncdps.gov 02-24-19
17 Stokes Kelly Pruitt PO Box 51, Danbury, NC 27016 (336) 593-2442 (336) 593-9865 kelly.pruitt@ncdps.gov 09-90-17
17 Surry Kelly Pruitt 1218 State Street, Mt. Airy, NC 27030 (336) 386-8873 336-719-6576 kelly.pruitt@ncdps.gov 09-90-17
18 Guilford Wilbert (Wil) Davis 2301 W. Meadowview Road, 2nd Floor, Greensboro, NC 27407 (336) 256-2250 336-315-7065 wil.davis@ncdps.gov 02-15-73
18 Guilford Wilbert (Wil) Davis PO Box 2434, High Point, NC 27260 (336) 889-7623 (336) 889-7628 wil.davis@ncdps.gov 13-48-04
19 Cabarrus Gayle Alston PO Box 70, Concord, NC 28026-0070 (704) 786-5611 (704) 792-1993 gayle.alston@ncdps.gov 05-09-02
19 Montgomery Gayle Alston 341 North Main Street, Suite A, Troy, NC 27371 (910) 572-3281 (910) 572-3288 gayle.alston@ncdps.gov 03-96-06
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District  County Chief Court Counselor Mailing Address Telephone Fax Number Email Address Courier
19 Moore Gayle Alston PO Box 834, Carthage, NC 28327 (910) 947-2886 (910) 947-2528 gayle.alston@ncdps.gov 03-44-19
19 Randolph Gayle Alston Randolph Co Courthouse, 176 E Salisbury St STE 104, Asheboro, NC 27203 (336) 318-6990 (336) 318-6705 gayle.alston@ncdps.gov 13-64-35
19 Rowan Gayle Alston Rowan Co Courthouse, 210 N. Main Street, 3rd Floor, Salisbury, NC 28144 (704) 639-7515 (704) 639-7747 gayle.alston@ncdps.gov 05-33-11
20 Anson Phillip Speight PO Box 323, Wadesboro, NC 28170-0323 (704) 694-5532 (704) 694-5441 phillip.speight@ncdps.gov 03-82-26
20 Richmond Phillip Speight PO Box 1901, Rockingham, NC 28379 (910) 997-9280 (910) 997-9219 phillip.speight@ncdps.gov 03-81-37
20 Stanly Phillip Speight Stanly Co Courthouse, 201 S. Second Street, Albemarle, NC 28001 (704) 982-3016 (704) 984-6971 phillip.speight@ncdps.gov 03-22-26
20 Union Phillip Speight 604 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112 (704) 289-4169 (704) 283-3972 phillip.speight@ncdps.gov 03-03-21
21 Forsyth Dandridge Emerson 175 North Chestnut Street Winston Salem NC 27101 (336) 761-2265 (336) 761-2467 dandridge.emerson@ncdps.qov 13-03-28
22 Alexander Ethan Carter 29 W Main Ave, Taylorsville, NC 28681 (828) 632-8236 (828) 632-1357 ethan.carter@ncdps.gov 15-84-22
22 Davidson Ethan Carter 38 Vance Circle, Lexington, NC 27292 (336) 249-2197 (336) 236-4270 ethan.carter@ncdps.gov 13-52-20
22 Davidson Ethan Carter 211 West Colonial Drive, Suite 106, Thomasville, NC 27360 (336) 313-0710 (336) 474-0225 ethan.carter@ncdps.gov
22 Davie Ethan Carter 301 Hospital Street, Mocksville, NC 27028 (336) 751-1233 (336) 751-3868 ethan.carter@ncdps.gov
22 Iredell Ethan Carter 610 East Center Ave.,Suite 1200, Mooresville, NC 28115 (980) 435-5250 (704) 799-1144 ethan.carter@ncdps.gov
22 Iredell Ethan Carter 211 S Center Street, Suite 217B, Statesville, NC 28677 (704) 878-4247 (704) 878-4337 ethan.carter@ncdps.gov 09-32-17
23 Alleghany Brant Wilkins P O Box 1381, Sparta, NC 28675 (336) 372-8960 (336) 372-8960 brant.wilikins@ncdps.gov 15-97-18
23 Ashe Brant Wilkins 150 Government Circle, Suite 3200, Jefferson, NC 28640 (336) 246-6711 (336) 246-3790 brant.wilikins@ncdps.gov 15-66-11
23 Wilkes Brant Wilkins 500 Courthouse Dr., Suite 1071, Wilkesboro, NC 28697 (336) 667-1265 (336) 667-1022 brant.wilikins@ncdps.qov 15-16-11
23 Yadkin Brant Wilkins P O Box 1697, Yadkinville, NC 27055 (336) 679-2541 (336) 679-7249 brant.wilikins@ncdps.gov 09-11-20
24 Avery John Troy Autry PO Box 609, Newland, NC 28657-0609 (828) 733-9524 (828) 733-9664 iohn.t.autry@ncdps.gov 12-40-20
24 Madison John Troy Autry 15 Bridge Street, Suite A, Marshall, NC 28753 (828) 649-9329 (828) 649-9789 john.t.autry@ncdps.gov 12-20-11
24 Mitchell John Troy Autry 328 Longview Drive, Rm 106-C, Bakersville, NC 28705 (828) 688-4173 (828) 688-1423 john.t.autry@ncdps.gov 12-72-09
24 Watauga John Troy Autry 842 West King Street, Boone, NC 28607 (828) 265-5366 (828) 265-1557 john.t.autry@ncdps.gov 12-32-41
24 Yancey John Troy Autry 110 Town Square, Rm 109, Burnsville, NC 28714 (828) 536-4413 (828) 682-0016 john.t.autry@ncdps.gov 12-45-23
25 Burke Ronn Abernathy 200 Avery Ave., Suite 2, Morganton, NC 28655 (828) 544-6243 (828) 544-6245 john.t.autry@ncdps.gov 15-02-10
25 Caldwell Ronn Abernathy PO Box 1465, Lenoir, NC 28645 (828) 757-1351 (828) 757-1443 ronn.abernathy@ncdps.gov 15-22-32
25 Catawba Ronn Abernathy PO Box 728, Newton, NC 28658 (828) 466-5671 (828) 466-5674 ronn.abernathy@ncdps.gov 09-62-12
26 Mecklenburg [Corey Edwards 720 E 4th St, Ste 400, Charlotte, NC 28202-2823 (704) 330-4338 (704) 330-5265 corey.edwards@ncdps.gov 05-19-47
27 Cleveland Sara E. Brunner 315 Patton Drive, Shelby, NC 28150 (704) 480-5648 (704) 480-5662 sara.brunner@ncdps.gov 06-54-16
27 Gaston Sara E. Brunner 325 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Way, Suite 2140, Gastonia, NC 28052 (704) 852-3123 (704) 852-3129 sara.brunner@ncdps.gov 06-36-07
27 Lincoln Sara E. Brunner 206 Gamble Drive, Suite D, Lincolnton, NC 28092-2726 (704) 736-8526 (704) 736-6780 sara.brunner@ncdps.gov 09-01-01
28 Buncombe Sylvia Clement Buncombe County Courthouse, 60 Court Plaza, 3rd Floor, Asheville, NC 28801 (828) 225-7330 (828) 225-7331 sylvia.clement@ncdps.gov 12-79-12
29 Henderson Adrienne Becton-Marsh |1347 Spartanburg Hwy, Suite 6, Hendersonville, NC 28792 (828) 697-4895 (828) 697-5610 adrienne.becton-marsh@ncdps.gov [06-93-30
29 McDowell Adrienne Becton-Marsh McDowell Co Courthouse, 21 South Main Street, Marion, NC 28752 (828) 652-9640 (828) 659-2593 adrienne.becton-marsh@ncdps.gov  [12-93-11
29 Polk Adrienne Becton-Marsh PO Box 38 Columbus, NC 28722 (828) 894-3388 (828) 894-3394 adrienne.becton-marsh@ncdps.gov  [06-75-06
29 Rutherford Adrienne Becton-Marsh 126 N Toms St, STE 3, Rutherfordton, NC 28139 (828) 287-6464 (828) 288-4900 adrienne.becton-marsh@ncdps.gov  [06-72-01
29 Transylvania |Adrienne Becton-Marsh 7 E Main Street Brevard, NC 28712 (828) 884-3149 (828) 966-3908 adrienne.becton-marsh@ncdps.gov  [06-01-03
30 Cherokee Dusty Snider 40 Peachtree Street Murphy, NC 28906 (828) 837-1026 (828) 837-6800 dusty.snider@ncdps.gov
30 Clay Dusty Snider 261 Courthouse Drive Suite 1, Hayesville, NC 28904 (828) 389-3386 (828) 389-2247 dusty.snider@ncdps.gov
30 Graham Dusty Snider 12 Court Street Robbinsville, NC 28771 (828) 479-7968 (828) 479-2631 dusty.snider@ncdps.gov
30 Haywood Dusty Snider Haywood County Justice Center, 285 N Main St, Suite 2200, Waynesville, NC 28786 (828) 456-7265 (828) 452-0146 dusty.snider@ncdps.gov
30 Jackson Dusty Snider 8 Colonial Square, Suite 100, Sylva, NC 28779-2957 (828) 586-5756 (828) 631-9846 dusty.snider@ncdps.qov 08-20-12
30 Macon Dusty Snider Macon County Courthouse, 5 W. Main St., Franklin, NC 28734 (828) 349-2559 (828) 349-2550 dusty.snider@ncdps.gov
30 Swain Dusty Snider 101 Mitchell Bryson City, NC 28713 (828) 488-8746 (828) 488-6357 dusty.snider@ncdps.gov
Court Services / Area Contact Information
Eastern Pitt Mike Walston 216 S. Washington St Greenville, NC 27834 (252)916-6724 mike.walston@ncdps.gov 01-43-11
Eastern Pitt Sonynia Leonard 216 S. Washington St Greenville, NC 27834 (252)649-2010 sonynia.leonard@ncdps.gov 01-43-11
Central Johnston David Wall 3101 Poplarwood Ct Suite 230 Raleigh, NC 27604 (984)920-8851 david.wall@ncdps.gov MSC 4229
Central Johnston Krista Hiatt 3101 Poplarwood Ct Suite 230 Raleigh, NC 27604 (984)920-8882 krista.hiatt@ncdps.qgov MSC 4229
Piedmont |Randolph Emily Coltrane 233 Montgomery Ave, Albemarle, NC 28001 (336)341-0165 (336)434-0219 emily.coltrane@ncdps.gov 03-22-50
Piedmont |Randolph Richard Griffin 233 Montgomery Ave, Albemarle, NC 28001 (336)943-3602 (336)434-0219 richard.griffin@ncdps.gov 03-22-50
Western Buncombe Casandra Alexander 188 Charlotte Hwy, Asheville, NC 28803 (828)767-3350 (828)298-7899 casandra.alexander@ncdps.gov
Western Buncombe Laqreshia Bates 188 Charlotte Hwy, Asheville, NC 28803 (828)785-3159 (828)298-7899 lagreshia.bates@ncdps.gov
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